






Bluetooth Connectivity
(Only For Bluetooth Version):



TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Total Speaker Diameter:

Total Speaker Depth: 

Cut-Out Diameter:

Mounting Depth:

Impedance:

Frequency Response:

Power Handling(Max):

SPL(1Watt / 1Meter):

Product Material:

7.09"(180mm)

3.35"(85mm)

5.31"(135mm)

2.48"(63mm)

4 Ohms 

60Hz-18kHz

120 W

91dB

Molded ABS Plastic Basket

180m
m

85mm

63mm

13
5m

m



INATALLATION GUIDE :

Cut the drywall.
Note: Always allow at least one-half inch
between a wall stud and the speaker
cutout or the locking tabs will not be able
to swivel into place.

Screw down each of the four Phillips head
screws. The locking tabs will swivel into
place and secure the unit to the rear surface
of the drywall. Put in the strips of adhesive to
secure the grille.

Replace the metal grille.

 Connect the speaker wires to the speaker.
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SPEZIFIKATIONEN
Produkt Durchmesser:

Produkt Montage:

Durchmesser Der Bohrung:

Tiefe Der Montage:

Impedanz: 

Frequenzgang:

Max. Ausgangsleistung:  

SPL(1Watt / 1Metro):

Produkts Material:

7.09"(180mm)

3.35"(85mm)

5.31"(135mm)

2.48"(63mm)

4 Ohms 

60Hz-18kHz

120 W

91dB

Kunststoffkorb aus Kunststoff

180m
m

85mm

63mm

13
5m

m



INSTALLATION:

Zu lochenden Gipsplatten Schneiden.
Hinweis: Halten Sie einen Abstand von
0.5 Zoll zwischen dem Wandnagel und
dem Lautsprecherausschnitt ein, sonst
kann dieVerriegelung nicht dreht und
einrastet.

Ziehen Sie die vier Kreuzschrauben fest,
dann dreht sich die Verriegelungsplatte
und fixiert das Gerät an der R ckseite der
Gipsplatte.

Installieren Sie eine Metallnetzabdeckung
der Lautsprecher.

Lautsprecherkabel an Lautsprecher
angeschlossen.
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SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Diametro Facciale Esterno:

Diametro Facciale Montaggio:

Diametro Del Foro:

Profondità Di Montaggio:

Impedanza:

Risposta In Frequenza:

Potenza Massima In Uscita:

SPL(1Watt / 1Metro):

Prodotto Materiale:

7.09"(180mm)

3.35"(85mm)

5.31"(135mm)

2.48"(63mm)

4 Ohms 

60Hz-18kHz

120 W 

91dB

Cestino di plastica di ABS

D Q
180m

m

85mm

63mm

13
5m

m



PROCEDURA GUIDATA DI INSTALLAZIONE:

Sostituire la griglia metallica.

Collega i fili dell'altoparlante all'altoparlante.Taglia il cartongesso.
Nota: Consentire sempre almeno un
centimetro tra uno stallone a muro e
l'altoparlante cutout o le schede di
chiusura non saranno in grado ruotare
sul posto.

Abbassa la testa di quattro Phillips.
viti. Le schede di chiusura gireranno in
luogo e assicurare l'unit à alla superficie
posteriore del cartongesso. Mettere le
strisce di adesivo a Mettete al sicuro la
griglia.







SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES
Diamètre Facial Extérieur:

Diamètre Facial D’Installation:

Diamètre Du Trou Ouvert:

Profondeur D’Installation:

Impédance:

Réponse En Fréquence:

Puissance De Sortle Maximale:

SPL(1Watt / 1Mètre):

Matériaux De Produit:

7.09"(180mm)

3.35"(85mm)

5.31"(135mm)

2.48"(63mm)

4 Ohms 

60Hz-18kHz

120 W 

91dB

Panier en plastique ABS moulé

180m
m

85mm

63mm

13
5m

m



COMMENT INSTALLER:

Appuyez sur le couvercle dans le sens
de I'image avec I'ensemble Haut-parleur.

Connectez le fil du haut-parleur au
haut-parleur.

Coupez le panneau de platre au trou ouver.
Remarque: Laissez un espace de 0.5
pouce entre le clou mural et I' entaille du
haut-parleur, sinon le verrou ne pourra
pas etrÊ tourné et fixé en place.

Après que les quatre vis cruciformes sont
serrés, la pièce de verrouillage tournera.
Fixez le dispositif a la surface arrière de la
plaque de platre.
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ESPECIFICAIONES TÉCNICAS
Diámetro Facial Exterior:

Diámetro Facial De Instalación:

Diámetro Del Agujero:

Profundidad De Instalación:

Impedancia:

Respuesta De Frecuencia:

Máxima Potencia De Salida:

SPL(1Vatio / 1Metro):

Producto Material:

7.09"(180mm)

3.35"(85mm)

5.31"(135mm)

2.48"(63mm)

4 Ohms 

60Hz-18kHz

120 W

91dB

ABS Plastics  Cesta

D
180m

m

85mm

63mm

13
5m

m



Appuyez sur le couvercle dans le sens
de I'image avec I'ensemble Haut-parleur.

Connectez le fil du haut-parleur au
haut-parleur.

Corta la pared seca.
Nota: siempre permita al menos
Partición de media pulgada
Interruptores de perno y altavoz o
Las pestañas de bloqueo no se abrirán
Gire en su lugar.

Après que les quatre vis cruciformes sont
serrés, la pièce de verrouillage tournera.
Fixez le dispositif a la surface arrière de la
plaque de platre.

GUíA DE INSTALACIóN:


